
Reporting/Consulting Desk for Misconduct in Research Activities 

As of August 26th, 2022 

Desk 
TEL 

(092-) 

FAX 

(092-) 

Email Address 

*Add「kyushu-u.ac.jp」in

the end 

Internal Desk: 

Administration 

Bureau 

Legal Affairs and Compliance Division 

(Internal desk for reporting research 

misconduct） 

802-

6648 

802-

2089 
tuho@jimu. 

Director of the Legal Affairs and 

Compliance Division 

802-

2086 

802-

2089 
sossingicho@jimu. 

Director of the Research Planning 

Division (the Institute for Asian and 

Oceanian Studies) 

802-

2316 

802-

2391 
kiskacho@jimu. 

Internal Desk: 

Administrative 

Offices 

Director of the General Affairs 

Division, Administrative Office

（Humanities, Human-Environment 

Studies, Law, Economics and 

Integrated Sciences for Global 

Society） 

802-

6301 

802-

6390 
jbskacho@jimu. 

Director of the General Affairs 

Division, Administrative Office 

(Science) 

802-

4002 

802-

4005 
rixskacho@jimu. 

Director of the Academic Research 

Cooperation Division, Administrative 

Office (Medical Sciences, Dental 

Science and Pharmaceutical 

Sciences) 

642-

6771 

642-

6671 
ijkkacho@jimu. 

Director of Research Support Division, 

Administration Department 

(University Hospital) 

642-

6014 

642-

6024 
byhkacho@jimu. 

Director of Scientific Research 

Support Office, Administrative Office

（Engineering, Information Science 

and Electrical Engineering and 

Integrated Frontier Sciences） 

802-

3852 

802-

2406 
koekacho@jimu. 

Director of the General Affairs 

Division, Administrative Office 

(Design) 

553-

4410 

553-

4593 
gkskacho@jimu. 



Director of the General Affairs 

Division, Administrative Office 

(Agriculture) 

802-

4502 

802-

4541 
noxskacho@jimu. 

Director of the General Affairs 

Division, Administrative Office 

(Chikushi Campus) 

583-

7501 

583-

7060 
srskacho@jimu. 

Director of the Library Planning 

Division, Administrative Office 

(University Libraries) 

802-

2469 

802-

2474 
tokkacho@jimu. 

Director of I²CNER・Q-PIT Office of 

Research Support Services 

802-

6931 

802-

6939 
iqshitsucho@jimu. 

External Desk Meinohama Law Office (External desk 

for reporting research misconduct) 

（Tadaaki MUTO, Attorney at Law） 

894-

1781 

894-

1782 
mei-lf@kdt.biglobe.ne.jp 

In principle, the complainant should disclose their name and report the misconduct in a 

written document, by telephone, fax, e-mail, or in person, clearly indicating the following 

information. (Anonymous reports may be accepted depending on the content of the report.) 

(1) Name of the researcher suspected of having committed the misconduct

(2) The nature of the misconduct and the details of the case

(3) Scientific and rational grounds to consider that it was misconduct.


