Reporting/Consulting Desk for Misconduct in Research Activities

As of August 26th, 2022

Internal Desk: Administration Bureau	Desk Legal Affairs and Compliance Division (Internal desk for reporting research misconduct) Director of the Legal Affairs and Compliance Division Director of the Research Planning Division (the Institute for Asian and Oceanian Studies)	TEL (092-) 802- 6648 802- 2086 802- 2316	FAX (092-) 802- 2089 802- 2089 802- 2391	Email Address *Add 「kyushu-u.ac.jp」 in the end tuho@jimu. sossingicho@jimu. kiskacho@jimu.
Internal Desk: Administrative Offices	Director of the General Affairs Division, Administrative Office (Humanities, Human-Environment Studies, Law, Economics and Integrated Sciences for Global Society) Director of the General Affairs	802- 6301	802- 6390	jbskacho@jimu.
	Division, Administrative Office (Science)	802- 4002	802- 4005	rixskacho@jimu.
	Director of the Academic Research Cooperation Division, Administrative Office (Medical Sciences, Dental Science and Pharmaceutical Sciences)	642- 6771	642- 6671	ijkkacho@jimu.
	Director of Research Support Division, Administration Department (University Hospital)	642- 6014	642- 6024	byhkacho@jimu.
	Director of Scientific Research Support Office, Administrative Office (Engineering, Information Science and Electrical Engineering and Integrated Frontier Sciences)	802- 3852	802- 2406	koekacho@jimu.
	Director of the General Affairs Division, Administrative Office (Design)	553- 4410	553- 4593	gkskacho@jimu.

	Director of the General Affairs Division, Administrative Office (Agriculture)	802- 4502	802- 4541	noxskacho@jimu.
	Director of the General Affairs Division, Administrative Office (Chikushi Campus)	583- 7501	583- 7060	srskacho@jimu.
	Director of the Library Planning Division, Administrative Office (University Libraries)	802- 2469	802- 2474	tokkacho@jimu.
	Director of I ² CNER · Q-PIT Office of Research Support Services	802- 6931	802- 6939	iqshitsucho@jimu.
External Desk	Meinohama Law Office (External desk for reporting research misconduct) (Tadaaki MUTO, Attorney at Law)	894- 1781	894- 1782	mei-lf@kdt.biglobe.ne.jp

In principle, the complainant should disclose their name and report the misconduct in a written document, by telephone, fax, e-mail, or in person, clearly indicating the following information. (Anonymous reports may be accepted depending on the content of the report.)

- (1) Name of the researcher suspected of having committed the misconduct
- (2) The nature of the misconduct and the details of the case
- (3) Scientific and rational grounds to consider that it was misconduct.